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March 2020
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4
5 6 7 8 9 10 11

12 13 14 15 16 17 18
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
26 27 28 29 30

April 2020March 30, 2020 - 
April 5, 2020
Monday, March 30

11:30am - 12:15pm Pattern energy & Ian Calkins re: FERC 
transmission rate issue (Telephonic )
12:15pm - 12:45pm Doran Miller re: Renewable Energy goals 
(Telephonic )

Wednesday, April 1

Friday, April 3

Tuesday, March 31
11:30am - 12:30pm Mtg with Staff re: Avoided Cost Inquiry 
(Olson's office)
12:30pm - 1:15pm Invenergy & Ian Calkins re: Solar Project 
(Telephonic  )

Thursday, April 2
11:30am - 12:00pm Interview with E&E re: Clean energy and retail  
(Telephonic )

Saturday, April 4

Sunday, April 5
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SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2 3 4

5 6 7 8 9 10 11
12 13 14 15 16 17 18
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
26 27 28 29 30

April 2020
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2
3 4 5 6 7 8 9

10 11 12 13 14 15 16
17 18 19 20 21 22 23
24 25 26 27 28 29 30
31

May 2020April 6, 2020 - 
April 12, 2020
Monday, April 6

3:00pm - 3:30pm UNS/TEP re: COVID-19 update (Telephonic )

Wednesday, April 8

Friday, April 10

Tuesday, April 7
1:00pm - 1:30pm Jordy Fuentes re: Commission Updates 
(Telephonic )

Thursday, April 9

Saturday, April 11

Sunday, April 12
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SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2 3 4

5 6 7 8 9 10 11
12 13 14 15 16 17 18
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
26 27 28 29 30

April 2020
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2
3 4 5 6 7 8 9

10 11 12 13 14 15 16
17 18 19 20 21 22 23
24 25 26 27 28 29 30
31

May 2020April 13, 2020 - 
April 19, 2020
Monday, April 13

Wednesday, April 15
10:00am - 5:00pm Staff Meeting (Hearing Room 1/ Telephonic)

Friday, April 17

Tuesday, April 14
10:00am - 5:00pm Regular Open Meeting - Day 1 (Hearing Room 
1/Telephonic)

Thursday, April 16

Saturday, April 18

Sunday, April 19
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SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2 3 4

5 6 7 8 9 10 11
12 13 14 15 16 17 18
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
26 27 28 29 30

April 2020
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2
3 4 5 6 7 8 9

10 11 12 13 14 15 16
17 18 19 20 21 22 23
24 25 26 27 28 29 30
31

May 2020April 20, 2020 - 
April 26, 2020
Monday, April 20

11:30am - 12:00pm Matt Derr/SW Gas re: Upcoming filings 
(Telephonic)

Wednesday, April 22
1:00pm - 1:45pm Ceres re: REST report (Telephonic)

Friday, April 24

Tuesday, April 21
11:30am - 12:15pm Diane Brown/PIRG re: Energy Efficiency & 
COVID 19 (Telephonic)

Thursday, April 23

Saturday, April 25

Sunday, April 26
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SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2 3 4

5 6 7 8 9 10 11
12 13 14 15 16 17 18
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
26 27 28 29 30

April 2020
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2
3 4 5 6 7 8 9

10 11 12 13 14 15 16
17 18 19 20 21 22 23
24 25 26 27 28 29 30
31

May 2020April 27, 2020 - 
May 3, 2020
Monday, April 27

12:00pm - 1:00pm SWEEP re: COVID-19 relief plans (Telephonic  )

Wednesday, April 29

Friday, May 1

Tuesday, April 28
12:00pm - 12:30pm Southwest Gas - COVID-19 Update (Webex - 
audio only) - Matthew Derr

Thursday, April 30

Saturday, May 2

Sunday, May 3
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SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2

3 4 5 6 7 8 9
10 11 12 13 14 15 16
17 18 19 20 21 22 23
24 25 26 27 28 29 30
31

May 2020
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4 5 6
7 8 9 10 11 12 13

14 15 16 17 18 19 20
21 22 23 24 25 26 27
28 29 30

June 2020May 4, 2020 - 
May 10, 2020
Monday, May 4

Wednesday, May 6
10:00am - 5:00pm Regular Open Meeting - Day 2 (Hearing Room 1)

Friday, May 8

Tuesday, May 5
9:00am - 4:00pm Regular Open Meeting - Day 1 (Hearing Room 1)

Thursday, May 7
10:00am - 2:00pm Summer Preparedness Workshop 
(Telephonic/Web Ex)

Saturday, May 9

Sunday, May 10
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SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2

3 4 5 6 7 8 9
10 11 12 13 14 15 16
17 18 19 20 21 22 23
24 25 26 27 28 29 30
31

May 2020
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4 5 6
7 8 9 10 11 12 13

14 15 16 17 18 19 20
21 22 23 24 25 26 27
28 29 30

June 2020May 11, 2020 - 
May 17, 2020
Monday, May 11

Wednesday, May 13
11:45am - 12:30pm Mtg with NJBSoft & Rose Law group re: 
Working with utility companies during COVID (Telephonic )

Friday, May 15

Tuesday, May 12

Thursday, May 14

Saturday, May 16

Sunday, May 17
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SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2

3 4 5 6 7 8 9
10 11 12 13 14 15 16
17 18 19 20 21 22 23
24 25 26 27 28 29 30
31

May 2020
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4 5 6
7 8 9 10 11 12 13

14 15 16 17 18 19 20
21 22 23 24 25 26 27
28 29 30

June 2020May 18, 2020 - 
May 24, 2020
Monday, May 18

11:30am - 12:00pm Matt Rowell re: CCN Policy (telephonic )

Wednesday, May 20

Friday, May 22

Tuesday, May 19
10:00am - 5:00pm Special Open Meeting 

Thursday, May 21

Saturday, May 23

Sunday, May 24
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SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2

3 4 5 6 7 8 9
10 11 12 13 14 15 16
17 18 19 20 21 22 23
24 25 26 27 28 29 30
31

May 2020
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4 5 6
7 8 9 10 11 12 13

14 15 16 17 18 19 20
21 22 23 24 25 26 27
28 29 30

June 2020May 25, 2020 - 
May 31, 2020
Monday, May 25

Wednesday, May 27

Friday, May 29

Tuesday, May 26
11:00am - 12:30pm Visit to Nikola (4141 E. Broadway Road, Phoenix, 
AZ 85040, HQ-3-Jackson Hole)

Thursday, May 28

Saturday, May 30

Sunday, May 31
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SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2 3 4 5 6

7 8 9 10 11 12 13
14 15 16 17 18 19 20
21 22 23 24 25 26 27
28 29 30

June 2020
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4
5 6 7 8 9 10 11

12 13 14 15 16 17 18
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
26 27 28 29 30 31

July 2020June 1, 2020 - 
June 7, 2020
Monday, June 1

Wednesday, June 3
12:00pm - 1:00pm Mtg with Josh Robertson re: Updates on 
SRP/Meet & Greet (Telephonic)

Friday, June 5

Tuesday, June 2

Thursday, June 4
11:30am - 12:30pm Mtg with Diane Brown/PIRG re: APS 
consultant report & DSM Plan (Telephonic)

Saturday, June 6

Sunday, June 7



11 7/23/2020 3:17 PMJustin Olson

SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2 3 4 5 6

7 8 9 10 11 12 13
14 15 16 17 18 19 20
21 22 23 24 25 26 27
28 29 30

June 2020
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4
5 6 7 8 9 10 11

12 13 14 15 16 17 18
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
26 27 28 29 30 31

July 2020June 8, 2020 - 
June 14, 2020
Monday, June 8

Wednesday, June 10
9:00am - 5:00pm Regular Open Meeting - Day 1 (Hearing Room 1)

Friday, June 12

Tuesday, June 9

Thursday, June 11
10:00am - 5:00pm Regular Open Meeting - Day 2  (Hearing Room 1)

Saturday, June 13

Sunday, June 14
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SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2 3 4 5 6

7 8 9 10 11 12 13
14 15 16 17 18 19 20
21 22 23 24 25 26 27
28 29 30

June 2020
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4
5 6 7 8 9 10 11

12 13 14 15 16 17 18
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
26 27 28 29 30 31

July 2020June 15, 2020 - 
June 21, 2020
Monday, June 15

Wednesday, June 17

Friday, June 19
10:30am - 11:30am Ian Calkins/Pattern Energy re: Transmission 
rate subsidy  (Telephonic  )
2:00pm - 2:30pm Robin from Legal re: Pinal Board of Supervisors 
update (Telephonic  )
3:00pm - 4:00pm Mtg with Eli re: TEP/FERC issue (Telephonic)

Tuesday, June 16
11:30am - 12:00pm DeMenna re: AZ Opera and available utility 
relief for COVID issues (Telephonic)
12:00pm - 1:00pm Matt Rowell re: Settlements and regulatory 
climate (Telephonic)

Thursday, June 18
10:00am - 2:00pm Special OM re: APS Rate Comparison Tool 
(WebEx)
2:00pm - 3:00pm Special Staff Meeting (WebEx)

Saturday, June 20

Sunday, June 21
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SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2 3 4 5 6

7 8 9 10 11 12 13
14 15 16 17 18 19 20
21 22 23 24 25 26 27
28 29 30

June 2020
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4
5 6 7 8 9 10 11

12 13 14 15 16 17 18
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
26 27 28 29 30 31

July 2020June 22, 2020 - 
June 28, 2020
Monday, June 22

10:00am - 1:00pm Special OM re: Johnson Utilities

Wednesday, June 24
11:00am - 11:30am UNS re: IRP (Telephonic  )

Friday, June 26

Tuesday, June 23

Thursday, June 25

Saturday, June 27

Sunday, June 28
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SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2 3 4 5 6

7 8 9 10 11 12 13
14 15 16 17 18 19 20
21 22 23 24 25 26 27
28 29 30

June 2020
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4
5 6 7 8 9 10 11

12 13 14 15 16 17 18
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
26 27 28 29 30 31

July 2020June 29, 2020 - 
July 5, 2020
Monday, June 29

Wednesday, July 1

Friday, July 3
Office Closed (4th of July observed)

Tuesday, June 30

Thursday, July 2

Saturday, July 4

Sunday, July 5


